

MACC No. 15 of 2024.

Order No.11.

05.08.2025.

Today is fixed for further hearing the petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Both the side file separate hazira through learned lawyer.

The petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act is taken up for hearing.

Heard both the sides. Perused the petition as well as case record. O.Ps raised no objection.

Considered. The petition under section 5 of the Limitation Act is allowed subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to the Secretary DLSA,Purulia

Fix 10.09.2025 for filing money receipt by the claimants.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Secretary DLSA,Purulia for information
(D/C)

Sd/-

Judge,MACT Purulia.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O.Code - WB00587

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O.Code - WB00587