

Order No.12.

10.09.2025.

Today is fixed for filing money receipt by the claimants.

Both the sides file separate hazira through learned lawyer. Claimants also file money receipt of Rs.1000/-. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 25.11.2025 for filing DCF.

(D/C)

Judge,MACT Purulia.

Judge,MACT,Purulia.

J.O.Code - WB00587