

M.A.C Case No. 15 of 2024

Order No: 13

Date: 25-11-2025

Today is fixed for DCF.

Petitioners file petition through Ld. Lawyer praying for sending the case record to National Lok Adalat for settlement on the grounds stated therein.

Copy is not served.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be sent to the Secretary D.L.S.A, Purulia for placing the same before National Lok Adalat to be held on 13.12.2025.

Fix. 27.01.2026 for report from Lok Adalat.

(D/C)

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.